

>mzcor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

DEP14934

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		VIITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	till statistical existent	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				/a
0001			i D		0/0 77			# 00
0001		1	JB		962-73			178041
	RECLAM	- 1	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
							****	**************************************
	ļ						Porter	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION.	FOR THE AGENC	·
							TAL PROTECTION	
							RACTORS FOR A	
1							RIALS FOR THE	
							ROJECT KNOWN A	
79.77 A. C.		IA, (M				ECI NEA	R FAIRMONT, WE	.51
-	VIKOIN	IA, (n	AKION	(0.7	•			
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
}	4	10 0 1		1			ARTIES ARE	
3				i			URE TO ATTEND	
13.	3						UALIFICATION O)F
	THE BI BIDDER			i			MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	7
							URING INCLEMEN	ı T
	WEATHE						OR ING THOUSE THE	
				:				100 A
							ABLE FOR ALL	
					OMPLETE.		ILL SERVE AS T	
t .	PRE-BI				ROVIDE YO		AT THE MANDAT	URY
							SHEET WILL RES	UL si see
,	1	1	1		THE BID.		TATE WILL NOT	
	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER	DOCUM	ENTATION '	TO VERI	FY ATTENDANCE.	
							THEY HAVE	2010 APR 15 AM 11:36
{	COMPLE SHEET.	1			-		THE ATTENDANCE	
							E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	01 400			OI GROIDIE		A DIDDLK 3	WV PURCHASING
		***************************************		مند مند دستان به الماريد				0//301/
SIGNATURE 11	j -			SEE HE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE // /
///	eike.		J 26	2M	our.		372-4378	4-15-10
TITLE PRES	DEN		55	5-07	62754	}	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING T	TO RFQ	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LAI	BELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODSMY

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P ď

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON; WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	20030037033005	ss.com d'∈R	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2			***************************************					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	1700-200-200-200	BII)	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				300 00 Yes				
: :					E PRE-BID ATTER	1		
						IΑ	L BIDDERS INCLUD	E
T	THEIR I	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.	***************************************		
								1
							ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
							DDERS WHO ARRIVE	1
					DISMISSAL OF	1		
							TED TO SIGN IN.	1
					ER CONCLUSION (+
							SUBSEQUENT PART	}
					OT BE PERMITTEI)	TO SIGN THE	
A	ATTEND.	ANCE S	HEET.					
								·
1		IONS T		1				1
3 1				1			TOWARD FAIRMONT	•
; i				•	T EXIT #132 ANI			
1 (1 4.	E STOP LIGHT IN	•		
1 ' 1			*				. 73 AND TRAVEL	
1 /					i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	- 1	N CO. RT. 58 AND	
							EY CHAPEL ROAD).	
							TRAVEL 0.2 MILES	
1		ï		1	LD ACRUSS FRUM	U	ITY OF SHINNSTON	To
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	VAIEK	TREATM	ENI P	LANI.				***
	DI ANC	AND CD	COTET	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTA:	TAI	ED EDOM HVDED	Voca de la constanta de la con
1 1						- 1	_	
							STON, WV 25304, O NON-REFUNDABLE	
1					MADE BY CHECK (
Į [H WILL				JK	HONE I ORDER.	-
	TO CAS	·· ****	DL A	CUL! I	·		,	
F	XHIBI	T 5				-		-
		•					•	
l w	VEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVIDES	ТН	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
							UCTION CONTRACT	
!					HAT SUBMITS A	£		
	O SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN AFFIDAY	VΙ	T OF COMPLIANCE	
				SELDE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		(DITIONS	
SIGNATURE 0	-1-	<i>k</i>)	L	7	TELEPHONE			11 1- 1-
	elle		V Ca	en	M	<u>~</u>	372-4378 PATE	4-15-10
TITLE PRESI	DENT		55°	5-0	762758		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZMA

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE .	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	0//15/0022		T P	ODENITIO	
	04/15/2010	CAT		OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU.	ANTITY UOP	No	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WITH	THE BID. TI	IE ENCLOS	ED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	
BE SI	GNED AND SUI	MITTED W	ITH THE BID A	S EVIDENCE OF	
J I		1 1		SIONS OF ARTICLE	
1 1 -	1	1 1		DE. FAILURE TO	
			SING AFFIDAVIT SICATION OF SU	WITH THE BID	
SHALL	KESOFI TH 1	JI SQUAL IP	ICATION OF SU	CH BID.	
NOTIC	E TO PROCEE	: THIS	CONTRACT IS T	O BE PERFORMED	
				ICE TO PROCEED	
		1 1		ED, THE FULLY	
		ORDER W	ILL BE CONSID	ERED NOTICE TO	
PROCE	ED.				
CANCE	LIATTON. TI	L DIDECT	OD OF DUDGUAG	THE DESCRIPTION THE	
				ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN	
				OR WORKMANSHIP	
				DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH	THE SPECIFIC	CATIONS O	F THE BID AND	CONTRACT	
HEREI	N.				
1405	DATES. THE				
				ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAGE	•
1	1	1 1	MARION COUNTY		-
!	ST VIRGINIA	1 1) I UKSUANI	
		1 1	PLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	•	1 1		RBITRATION OR	
1		1 1	(EXCEPT FOR	1	
		1 1	NTAINED IN TH	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
1		1 1	CT ARE HEREBY		
				And the time to be the field to	
				IRED TO PROVIDE	
A CER	TIFICATE FRO	M WORKER	RS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	,
	E THE TENS	CHECKER	nei oli iiri se	A 17% 17% 17% 12% 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 1.0 mm	,
ALL U	r ine liems	CHECKED	REFAM MILE RE	A REQUIREMENT	
		SEE REVERSI	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		•
SIGNATURE Mei A	& D Fre	shou	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE PLESIDE	NT FEIN SO	5-076	2758	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14934 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY **UOP** ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

V -ministrative		•	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP-VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/					
BID OPENING DATE:	1				01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	COMPLETE THE EVALUATION T CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGI BIDDING DOCU 800-643-9748	IS ORIGINAL O DETERMIN THIS IS A INAL OMB #1 JMENTS YOU B OR WWW.AV	1/2010) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI REQUIREMENT UND 029-0119 IS NOT CAN CONTACT THE S.OSMRE.GOV	AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.1 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
, and the state of	PERSONS DEST STATE MUST I LICENSING BO LICENSE. AF MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COME	RING TO PE BE LICENSED DARD IS EMP PLICATIONS FACTING THE PLEX, 1900	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRFORM CONTRACTIN THE WEST VIRGOWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LABO BLDG. 6,	ВЕ
		BIDDER TO HEIR BID.	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Agla FXAVA	TION INC.	· .
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #:	WV.032.5	94	• •
West constraints of the Constrai		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT.		F .
		¢	LICABLE LAW		
SIGNATURE	7 · 1 ~	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO.	I0^-	E // /-
TITLE	parker S	J Tress	rous	511-4328	4-15-10
L PRE	SIDENT	55-07	<i>162758</i>	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME ÇAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/	2010						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
				NO.			A0000VI
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PROJECT T	O THE CONDITIONS	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
					E NEGLIGENCE OR		
						ELOPS DURING THE	
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.				
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	GAN	EXTENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIME	
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	La constante de
η,	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				***************************************

	(3) T	ERMINA					-
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE OR	
***	IN PAR	T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	
	MITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER RIGHT O	R REMEDY IT MAY	1
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
						CE, (DELIVERED BY	
	ì		l F	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	Taller San Carlotte San Carlott
	TO TER	MINATE	.				
,			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR	TO:	***				
		(A)				SION OF HIGHWAYS	1
					ORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
	MATERI			1	THE JOB SITE.		
		(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.		
	(5) T		, ,		CATIONS:		
					THIS CONTRACT S		
	ACCORD	ANCE W	TIH T	HE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
			UF TH	∟ "DA	VID MORGAN PORTA	LS"	
	PROJEC			71100			
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	
	I.			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	VOITIONS]
SIGNATURE	Den's	10 5°	J (T.)	ros L	TELEPLONE	372-4378 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE POI	SIDEN	F	IN V	C- 1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	-141	//		1 41	762758	1	DE NOTE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14934

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/		1941000144-14			
BID OPENING DATE	04/15/	CONTROL CONTRO	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MADE PROPERL 6 DRAWINGS A OF ENVIRONME (6) PAYMENT THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECTOF PAYMENT.	Y A PART O S PREPARED NTAL PROTE S AND COMP CONTRACTOR FOR PAYMEN REIN BEFOR FICATIONS IT IS THE OR BE MADE	LETION: SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	AND CONSISTS OF WV DEPARTMENT O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	· 0
	THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED AT PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLET	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA THE TIME BE DETERM ED IF BASE	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIO SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE AC D UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	:
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT L AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
	PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PURCHASI NO CONTR A STATE	NG DIVISIO ACTOR MAY CONTRACT P MADE IN T TRACT,	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	
SIGNATURE ///	1-1-5	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
	ceite S)	troshi	Teremoive :	372-4379 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE PRE	ESIDENT	55-07	758	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	*******************		SOFSALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/2	010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTI OF OR STRUC	RUCTION OTHER IN	DF, OR ANY ADDIT MPROVEMENT TO AN CLUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROA	DN DS
		OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE	OLING OR MENT, OR PROJECTS OF WEST	VENTILATING PLA	ND MATERIALS FOR CONTRACT WITH THE ICH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DRAWN CATED OR SSED BY OPERATION H, BASIC	, EXTRUDED, FORG	ARLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF IADE BY THE OPEN C FURNACE,	-
	C.	AMERI OR IN	CA AND I	BJECT TO THE JU	TED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT	
	WR		AUTHORIZ	HE PURCHASING DE E THE USE OF FOR	PARTMENT MAY, IN REIGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST	D ONE TE CONTRAC ED DOLLA ER. FOR IS THE V ERED TO	NTH OF ONE PERCE T COST OR TWO TH RS (\$2,500.00), THE PURPOSES OF ALUE OF THE STEE THE PROJECT OR,	HOUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER IS THIS SECTION, THE L PRODUCT AS	E
SIGNATURE	7	/ (0)	SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS ユケール2つの DAT	* 4-15-10
TITLE POL	West.	FEIN	TILL	0762758	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESE	ONDING TO	O REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	TED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

*604150016

PO BOX 218

KENNA WV

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC

25248

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

DEP14934

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: TELEPHONE SIGNATURE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14934

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

*604150016

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

KENNA WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-372-4378 *604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		·	O.B		FREIGHTTE	RMS
02/24/2	010		·····		***************************************				Material III			
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010			500100010001000100	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UN	IT PRICE		AMOU	VT .
120000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>			10100100100100	144014412442233333333		receivement and	2.030.030.030.030.01.030			*************	
	(2)	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END TH	E ADDI	ENDUM	TO ALL		***************************************		
I	NTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	, IF N	IECESS/	ARY,	EXTEND	THE BID			
									D BY THE			
				TEEN	(14) D	AYS P	RIOR	TO THE	BID			
	PENIN	IG DATE	٠							Î		
			E 1170 A	CHOHI	ם פר ב	'ADMALI		NNOUL ED	CED BY A			
1									GED BY A DIVISIO			
								PLY TO		16.0		
1 1				}	l			PPLY TO		ļ		
1 1				•				1	FOR AN			
								URPOSE		İ		
	CHANG	ING A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME	AND/O	R DAT	E.				
	REV. 1	11/0/										
	KEV	11/96										
F	EXHIB	FT 10										
					RE	QUISI	TION	NO.: . I	EP14934.			
				•	 							
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	٠						
				DOE 0	FOE 107		ur	LOUTHO	CHECKER	.		
									CHECKED			•
		SAL, PL							STON2 IO	11 1		
	- KUFU.	SAL, FL	ANS A	NE) UN	SILCI	LILOMI	LUN	L 10.				
	ADDENI	DUM NO.	s:					-		-		
	NO. 1											
and the state of t												
	NO. 2		• •							744		
<u> </u>	NO 7									Y-		
	NO. 3		* *									
		<i>,</i>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		سنست عسمت عست	NDITIONS	η_	**		
SIGNATURE	Toit.	(5)	F	onto	m	TELE	EPHONE C	3/22-4	432B 🖁	TE of	-15-	10
TITLE POPE	SING	11	EIN	5-1	762	75R		A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO I	BE NOTED A	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***604150016** 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY LINE UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-372-4378

Request for

DEP14934

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O B FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14934 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: P.O. BOX 218 KENNA WV 25248 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: MERKE D. FRESHOUR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: <u>Engle Evavation Inc.</u> Tax Payer ID No.: <u>55.0762</u> 7 58 Address: <u>PO. Box 218</u> City: <u>Kenna</u> State: <u>WV</u> Zip Code: <u>25248</u> Phone: <u>372-4378</u> Fax No.: <u>Box 372-4378</u> E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
(C) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MEIKE D. FRESHOUR, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
14-15-10 Meile Signature PRESIDENT Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

T	_	-4	4	n
М	Я	r	3	

Contractor's Business Name:	

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

David Mordan Portais DEP14934 Contractor's Bid Sheet

EAULE EXAVATION TUK Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM	O+++	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Onn	DESCRIPTION	UNIT FRICE	AMOUNT
					12000
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8,900 =
3.0	1	LS	Qual ity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	5,340 00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	17.8000
5.0	1,900	LF	Sediment Control	32	5.700 2
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	2800°	5,600 =
7.0	500	LF	Grouted Riprap Channel	500	25,000 99
8.1	1	LS	Unclassified	LS	4750100
8.2	1,500	TON	Limestone Shot Rock Backfill	1900	28.500 20
9.1	2	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000	12.000
9.2	100	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	/2 00	1.200 00
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	20 ºº	200 00
11.1	100	LF	4'x4' Underdrain	200	2,000 €
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	/0ºº	500 €
	*******	*****			
₩₩	***************************************	₩₩	 X TOTAL	***************************************	# 178 DUI



AVS OFT Report - 3/4/2010 4:05:51 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (150896) Eagle Excavation Inc

)			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity %	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	President	(139730) Meike D Freshour		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Director	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Secretary	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	
(150896) Eagle Excavation Inc	Treasurer	(157116) Leslie Ann Roush		5/29/2001	



NENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SH-P

SHIP VIA

DEP14934

P	ΑC	E	33	
		1		

ADDRESS COF	DESDUVINE	MCC TO AT	ENTIONIOS
	HISTOR CHANG	NOC IONI	CIALIDIA OF

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*604150016 304-372-4378 EAGLE EXCAVATING INC PO BOX 218

KENNA WV 25248

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

03/28	/2010				
OPENING DAT	E: 04/15/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	******	***** ADD	ENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	**
			E DAVID MORGAN P		ТО
			SHEETS AND THE BID MEETING ON		### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		515 NEL 1110 OII	00, 10, 2010.	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 04/15/1	0
	*******	***** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	**
		manada e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
		200 da antica da 200 da 2			

001		ЈВ	962-73	**************************************	
	1	DECTODATE	ON OF LAND & OTH		
	RECLAMATION:	RESIDRAIL	UN OF LAND & UIH	ER PRUPERILES	
		noctor and an analysis of the second and sec			***
				***************************************	# 170
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14	934 ***** TOTA	<u> </u>
				**************************************	•
	ь.			***	
NATION		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
NATURE	Vlaike S)	Fresh	TELEPHONE	372-4378 DAT	4-15-10
E 0		EIN /			

Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting David Morgan Portals DEP14934

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

Comments:

- 1. Work hours on this project shall be between 7:00 am and 7:00 pm Monday through Saturday. Work on Sundays and major holidays shall not be allowed.
- 2. Due to changes in the NPDES requirements silt fence will be required along any areas that would allow drainage to leave the project site. The approximate quantity of silt fence will be 550 lf and shall be bid under Section 5 Sediment control. No additional quantity is needed for this item.

Questions:

- 1. Q. Can we dry the wet material in an area outside the construction limits?
 - A. No. We can only work within the existing construction limits.
- 2. **Q.** Where does the cut timber need to be stacked for property owner?
 - A. We do not know the exact location that he will want it placed so plan on placing it by the main road at the access point where the PBC was held.
- 3. **Q.** Do we need to clear cut the area where the refuse is located?
 - A. Plan on only removing the trees that are necessary for the completion of the construction work.
- 4. Q. Can we bury the concrete building remains on the project site?
 - **A.** Yes, but only the concrete blocks. No other material associated with the building can be buried.
- 5. Q. Are there any hazardous materials in the drums located on the project site?
 - A. We do not know of any hazardous materials that are located on this site. But you need to be aware if any are discovered they must be handled by the hazardous waste standards for disposal.

Pre-Bid Conference – David Morgan Portals DEP14934

- 6. Q. Will water treatment be required on this project?
 - A. Yes. Must meet pH and iron standard. A bid item for soda ash is included in the bid schedule.
- 7. Q. What will be the final condition of the access road once the project is completed?

 A. It will be put back to the original grassed condition.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFO # : DEP14 934 Bid Open Date: April 15, 2010 Project: David Morgan Portals Pre-Bid Date: March 18, 2010 Name : Steve Jurasko Company: Polino Contracting, TNC Company: SCJ/ Address: PO 230 Address: Elkins WV 26241 Phone #: 304136-3886 Phone# : 374 Fax # : 304-636-5108 Fax # : 300 Email : TBrown@ Poling.com Email Name : JAMES AllEN ·Name : And American T Company: J F Allian Lo Company: Rreakaway, Inc Address: Pollow 2049 Address: 1075 Och Tunneks Buckhannon W2624 Sutton W.U. 26401 Phone #: 304-765-5317 Phone# : 304 472 8890 Fax # :304 472 8897 Fax # : 304-765-5389 Email: Mentaur inc Crenzan, net Email JAMINS. Allan CIFAITANLO. com : Gary E. Staufa Name Jy Mactin Name Company: 5-10 ROCK BY INC Company: Stanley Jud. Incl Address: 31010 Husson Fo Address: 7 Maple L Albrialia Phone #: 304, 276-2371 Phone# : 304-842-8540 Fax # : 304-842-8409 Fax # : 304- 379 - 9505) Email: Solia-rock & house net net Email : DENNIS COOK Name Name : Rogard Coll R. S. Dr. Company: Cook Bros INC. Company: Colleg Duilding of Considering inc Address: 11 1804 196-0 Address: 3404 Coll-Colon Rd FRIAMANT WY 1 low woods, in 8.6621 Phone #: <u>304-787-7109</u> Phone# : <u>354-765-352.1</u> Fax # : 304 - 287- 7693 Fax # : 3:51-765-352.1

: Coller Builder of Hushin , not.

Email: Cook BRUTNE A ROL. COM Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

Bid Open Date: April 15, 2010

RFQ # : DEP14 934

Project: David Morgan Portals Pre-Bid Date: March 18, 2010 : DAUIDH. Kowman Name : LES BOIEN Company: 6 seen Mourtam Co Company: ASPEN CORPORATION Address: 5/1 5014 57/027 Address: 2400 BITTER DENTE TRANIELS WY 75832 Phone #: 304-9 Phone#: 384-763-4573 Fax # Fax # : <u>34-768-459</u>; Email Email - Ibalen @ asmen - ant.com : Kick Naterales Name Name Company: Naternicalis Mesensul/C Company: FACE EXOM Address: 626 Maryland Ave Address: Plo Bo Fairmont WV 26554 Phone #: 304.672-1919 Phone# : 304 : 304-534-8234 Fax # : Kirk . Nateraich Cenil con Email : Robert BArnes Name Name Company: Barnes Exc. Inc. Company: (Address: <u>P.O. Box 13384</u> Address: 5issonville WV. 25360 25:50 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone# : 304-984-0074 Fax # : Fax # Email : BANNES EXC @ AOLLOW Email Name Name Company: McCourt 2' Company: Mountion Moven Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Address: 216 South Setton WV 26601 Wecker 304 765-5288 Phone #: Phone# : 534-2449 304 765-5293 Fax # : Fax # : 72/2/24/-5003 : 304 269-28-49 Email Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

RFQ # :	DEP14 934	Bid Open Date: April 15, 2010
Project:	David Morgan Portals	Pre-Bid Date: March 18, 2010
Name : Company: Address:	Spencer C Wooded Congres Un Inc PO Box 245	Name :
Phone #: Fax # :	Sof 739 4897 304 739 4897	Phone# :Fax # :
<pre>Mame : Company: Address:</pre>	Kelli CORP Mail Adams Kelli CORP 3075 Point Munion Pd	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	106/1201804 WV 26505 304 392 8102 304 392 8608 200 2000 2000 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
	Fachi Matchell Eastern Acrow Crops Ro. Box 4108 Charleston 400.	Name : Company: Address:
Fax # :	25364 304-414-0255 304-414-0256 gastery Acco. (Thotas) Com	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
		Name :
Phone #: Fax # : Email : (Phone# : Fax # : Email :

	Agency REQ.P.O#
8	ID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, th	ne undersigned.
	, as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
	es, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whe	reas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
	d hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	·
NOW THEREFORE	·
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this oblig force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Il enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the gation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within who waive notice of any such extension.	ich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have h	ereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and th	•
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	
1 Mapai Golporato Godi	(Name of Principal)
,	Ву
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	
	(Name of Surety)
	·
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(B)

AGENCY_ RFQ/RFP#_

(A)

(C)

(L)

(M) (N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R) (S)

(T) (U) (V) (W)

NOTE:

			d Bond		
WV State Agency				S, That we, the undersigned,	
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		of	(D)		
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and			(G),	
right corner of page #1)				and existing under the laws	
Your Company Name				d office in the City of	
City, Location of your Company	(<u>J</u>)	, as Surety,	are held and f	irmly bound unto The State	
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as (
Surety Corporate Name				h, well and truly to be made,	
City, Location of Surety			s, our heirs, ac	Iministrators, executors,	
State, Location of Surety	successors and assign				
State of Surety Incorporation				ch that whereas the Principal	
City of Surety Incorporation				rtment of Administration	
Minimum amount of acceptable bid			eto and made a	a part hereof to enter into a	
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing fo		<u> </u>		
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		<u>A)</u>	<u>(1)</u>		
this line in words. Amount of bond in figures	<u> </u>				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE	REFORE.	***************************************		
Day of the month		oid shall be reject	ed. or		
Month				incipal shall enter into a	
Year					
Name of Corporation	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then				
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal					
Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in full	
President				ed that the liability of the	
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal				
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga			<u>-</u>	
Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety	for value receive	d, hereby stip	ulates and agrees that the	
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				way impaired or affected by	
Surety	any extension of time	e within which th	e Obligee may	accept such bid: and said	
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby w	vaive notice of an	y such extens	ion.	
Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their	
bond.				as have caused their corporate	
				gned by their proper officers,	
	this (N) da	y of(()), 20	<u>(P)</u>	
	Principal Corporate S	Seal		(0)	
	Timolpai Corporato	J u 1	***************************************	(Q) (Name of Principal)	
	(R)	`	Ву	(S)	
	\~~;	,		(Must be President or	
				Vice President)	
				(T)	
			······································	Title	
	(U))			
	Surety Corporate Sea		***************************************	(V)	
				(Name of Surety)	
				(W)	
				Attorney-in-Fact	
				-	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	Environmental Protection	
	O# DEP14934	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL N	IEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, Ea	igle Excavation, Inc	
of	Kenna	1	WV	, as Pri	ncipal, and <u>United St</u>	ates Surety Company
of	Timoniu	<u>m,</u>	MD	, a corporation org	anized and existing un	der the laws of the State of
M	Dwith	its principal offic	ce in the City of	Timonium	as Surety, are held ar	d firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Ot	oligee, in the per	al sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and	truly to be ma	de, we jointly an	d severally bind ourse	ves, our heirs, admir	nistrators, executors, si	accessors and assigns.
	The Condition	of the above of	oligation is such that w	nereas the Principal I	nas submitted to the Pe	urchasing Section of the
Departm	ent of Adminis	tration a certain	bid or proposal, attach	ed hereto and made	a part hereof, to enter	into a contract in writing for
DEP14	1934 - David	Morgan Porta	ls - According to Pla	ns & Specification	S	
	NOW THERE	FORE.				
		l shall be rejecte	d or			
	(b) If said bid	i shall be accept	ed and the Principal sl	nall enter into a contr	act in accordance with	the bid or proposal attached
hereto a	nd shall furnish	n any other bond	ls and insurance requi	ed by the bid or prop	osal, and shall in all of	her respects perform the s obligation shall remain in full
agreeme force an	ent created by a d effect. It is e	me acceptance t xpressly unders	tood and agreed that the	ne liability of the Sure	ty for any and all claim	is hereunder shall, in no event,
			tion as herein stated.	•	,	
				1 1 - 45 -	difference of a state of the	
way imn	The Surety, fo aired or affects	or the value recei	ived, hereby stipulates ion of the time within v	and agrees that the high the Oblinee ma	obligations of said Sur- v accept such bid, and	ety and its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
	tice of any suc				,,	,
						ch of them as are corporations
	•			these presents to be	signed by their proper	officers, this
15th	day of	April				
~				Ę	Eagle Excavation, In	n.
rincipal	Corporate Se	at		=	_	e of Principal)
				-	Mik	O Inches
				E	By // Leves	be President or
						President)
				٨	Nieke D. Freshour	President
				-		(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal			1	Inited States Surety	Company
,	,			<u>-</u>		e of Surety)
					() (ivain	0 () ((((((((((((((((((
				_	1-1	// <i>SY</i> /
				-	y anua	e H- / /Oyl
				Р	atricia A. Moye, WV Resid	ent Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments of contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and seffected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Ву:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 15th day of

Corporate Seals

Cawld Ment Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary









State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA							
COUNTY OF _JACKSOAL, TO-WIT:							
I, DENNIS GEORGE FRESHOUR, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:							
1. I am an employee of <u>Fng/Ffxavafjow Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)							
2. I do hereby attest that <u>FAGE EXCAVATION TINC.</u> (Company Name)							
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.							
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.							
EAGLE EXCAVATION INC. (Company Name)							
By: Dennis George Freshorn							
Title: FIELD MANAGER							
Date: 4-2-10							
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nday of August.							
Sea Charles And Ch							

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No. 14934

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Eagle Excavation Inc. Authorized Signature: Some Longe Tushon Date: 4-7/0 State of What Virginia County of Manusha to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this and ay of My Commission expires Official SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Variable My Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Variable Manual CLARISSA McQuillet Drive, Pode Virginia 25320 Sissonville Drive Siss